

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18937/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 12/07/2006 in LPA No.
1219/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

UNION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6798 of 2007

Date: 21/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.P.Rawal,ASG,
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
Mr.Aaditya Sharma, adv.
Mr. S.N.Terdol, adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Ms. Pinky, Adv.
Ms. Nikita, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool ,Adv
Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.
Mr. Pardhuman Gohil, Adv.
Ms. Garima Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Taruna Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.K.Abhichandani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dattrtray Vyas, Adv.
Ms. Mahima C.SHroff, Adv.
Mr.Chirag M.Shroff, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As a last chance two weeks' time is granted for filing
supplementary affidavit.

List after two weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master